scheduled contract period. 
If BHEL do not availed the service of computer / printer / personnel as per 
requirement, BHEL shall have the right to deduct the amount as per following rates 
on prorate basis, from contractor’s RA bill or any other dues. 

20.1.3.1 @ Rs. 12,000/- (twelve thousand)/ month for each computer operator or at actual 
(rate +30%) if BHEL arranges this facility, whichever is lower. 

20.1.3.2 @ Rs 8,000/- (eight thousand)/ month for each computer with printer or at actual 
(rate +30%) if BHEL arranges this facility, whichever is lower.